## FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM CHABOT COLLEGE

This FOURTH AMENDMENT is entered into by and between The Regents of the University of California, a corporation described in California Constitution Art. IX, Sec.9, on behalf of the University of California, San Francisco, School of Dentistry (hereinafter "UNIVERSITY"), and Chabot College, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, State of California, (hereinafter "AFFILIATE"), effective July 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY and AFFILIATE entered into an "AGREEMENT FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM CHABOT COLLEGE," effective July 1, 2011; a "FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM CHABOT COLLEGE," effective July 1, 2014; a "SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM CHABOT COLLEGE," effective May 2, 2016; and a THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM CHABOT COLLEGE," effective July 1, 2017 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that it may be amended at any time by mutual written consent of the parties; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY and AFFILIATE desire to extend the term of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

1. **TERM**. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2025.

Except as modified above, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including all previous amendments, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. This Agreement may be executed in any number or counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile, electronic signature, .pdf data file or other scanned executed counterpart by email shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. Each duplicate and counterpart shall be equally admissible in evidence, and each shall fully bind each party who has executed it. The parties to this document agree that a digital signature or copy of the original signature may be used for any and all purposes for which the original signature may have been used. The parties agree they will have no rights to challenge the use or authenticity of this document based solely on the absence of an original signature.

[Space Intentionally Left Blank]

[Signature Page to Follow]

The parties have executed this Fourth Amendment to the Agreement, as follows:

## THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

## Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

## 

Finance

Date:

By:	
By:	
Title:	Doug Roberts
Date:	Doug Roberts
Title:	Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Date:	